### 508460044 03/26/2024

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI121487

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Name and Address

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Legislate Technologies Limited	01/19/2024

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	TextMine Limited	
Street Address:	Mindspace, 9 Appold Street	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC2A 2AP	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11087219
Patent Number:	11379735
Patent Number:	11922325

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7037266024

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037266020 mail@rkmllp.com

Correspondent Name: ROSSI KIMMS & McDOWELL LLP
Address Line 1: 20609 Gordon Park Square, Suite 150

Address Line 4: Ashburn, VIRGINIA 20147

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LEGI-0001US1 US1A1 US1A2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karim Sosa	
SIGNATURE:	Karim Sosa	
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2024	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=LEGI\_Certificate of Name Change, and Change of Address#page1.tif source=LEGI\_Certificate of Name Change, and Change of Address#page2.tif source=LEGI\_Certificate of Name Change, and Change of Address#page3.tif source=LEGI\_Certificate of Name Change, and Change of Address#page4.tif

PATENT 508460044 REEL: 066910 FRAME: 0521



## **FILE COPY**

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

### Company Number 12307500

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

### LEGISLATE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

### **TEXTMINE LIMITED**

Given at Companies House on 19th January 2024



\* N123075005 \*

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006







# Notice of Change of Name by Resolution

Company Number: 12307500

Company Name: LEGISLATE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 19/01/2024

Notice is hereby given that the company has changed its name as set out in the attached resolution

### **Authorisation**

Authenticated

This form was authorised by one of the following:

Director, Secretary, Person Authorised, Administrator, Administrative Receiver, Receiver, Receiver manager, Charity Commission Receiver and Manager, CIC Manager

PATENT PATENT REEL: 066910 FRAME: 0523

# COMPANIES ACT 2006 SPECIAL RESOLUTION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company number: 12307500

Existing company name: LEGISLATE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

The following special resolution to change the name of the company was agreed and passed by the members.

On the 19th January 2024

That the name of the company be changed to: TEXTMINE LIMITED

End of Electronically filed document for Company Number: 123075^^ DATENT

# CHANGE OF NAME AND ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE/APPLICANT

Legislate Technologies Limited, as Assignee/Applicant, requests a change of name and address to the Assignment records.

Legislate Technologies Limited's old name and address is currently listed as:

Legislate Technologies Limited Wework Hoxton, Gorsuch Place London, United Kingdom E2 8JF

Legislate Technologies Limited's new name and address is:

TextMine Limited Mindspace, 9 Appold Street London, EC2A 2AP United Kingdom

The undersigned is the Assignee/Applicant's attorney and is authorized to act on behalf of the Assignee/Applicant at least for purposes of this change of name and address.

Respectfully submitted,

ROSSI, KIMMS & McDOWELL LLP

March 26, 2024 /Amít Singhal/

Amit Singhal, Reg. No. 71,021

20609 GORDON PARK SQUARE, SUITE 150 ASHBURN, VA 20147 703-726-6020 (PHONE) 703-726-6024 (FAX)

> PATENT REEL: 066910 FRAME: 0525

RECORDED: 03/26/2024

DATE